Greater accuracy in pesticide calibration and distribution will 
be achieved by injecting a larger volume of more dilute slurry 
per hour. 

7. Constant agitation should be maintained in the slurry tank 
during the entire period .of pesticide application. 

8. Sample Calculation: one hundred thirty-five (135) acres to be 
covered by irrigation system. 

Reconimended'-;:;'teOfI:'5 'poundS-per acr-';--tiri1es 135 acres equals 
202.5 pounds of product. 

Prepare slurry mixes using one (1) part water to one (Ij. fart 
product 'and add to water in a 500 gallon nurse tank using the